

(  
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 7711-7712

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2012 in CRLA No.433/1990,CRLA  
No.492/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, C/d, stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kritinan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Binod Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petititoner is permitted to place  
evidence/post-mortem report.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master