

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).
3962-3963/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/08/2012
IN CRLA NO. 433/1990 AND CRLA NO. 492/1990 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND STAY
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.30
17:05:49 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER