

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1609-1610/2014

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 01/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue reminder to the concerned Court for original records.

List again on 31.7.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG