

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1609-1610/2014

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH @ SABHA PATI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await original record from the trial court. Reminder be sent.

List again on 5th of October, 2017

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar